### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM346385

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent		06/30/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAPLETON COMMUNICATIONS, LLC			
Street Address:	60 Garden Court #300			
City:	Monterey			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	93940			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			
Name:	MAPLETON RADIO, LLC			
Street Address:	60 Garden Court #300			
City:	Monterey			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	93940			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			
Name:	MAPLETON OF MEDFORD, LLC			
Street Address:	60 Garden Court #300			
City:	Monterey			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	93940			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			
Name:	MAPLETON OF REDDING, LLC			
Street Address:	60 Garden Court #300			
City:	Monterey			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	93940			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			
Name:	MAPLETON OF MONTEREY, LLC			
Street Address:	60 Garden Court #300			
City:	Monterey			
	TRADEMARK			

**REEL: 005565 FRAME: 0889** 900329507

State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	93940			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			
Name:	MAPLETON OF MERCED, LLC			
Street Address:	60 Garden Court #300			
City:	Monterey			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	93940			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			
Name:	MAPLETON OF CHICO, LLC			
Street Address:	60 Garden Court #300			
City:	Monterey			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	93940			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			
Name:	MAPLETON OF SAN LUIS OBISPO, LLC			
Street Address:	60 Garden Court #300			
City:	Monterey			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	93940			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			
Name:	MAPLETON OF SAN FRANCISCO, LLC			
Street Address:	60 Garden Court #300			
City:	Monterey			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	93940			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			
Name:	MAPLETON OF SPOKANE, LLC			
Street Address:	60 Garden Court #300			
City:	Monterey			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	93940			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			
Name:	MAPLETON LICENSE OF MEDFORD, LLC			
Street Address:	60 Garden Court #300			
City:	Monterey			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	93940			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			
	TRADEMARK			

**REEL: 005565 FRAME: 0890** 

Name:	MAPLETON LICENSE OF REDDING, LLC			
Street Address:	60 Garden Court #300			
City:	Monterey			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	93940			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			
Name:	MAPLETON LICENSE OF MONTEREY, LLC			
Street Address:	60 Garden Court #300			
City:	Monterey			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	93940			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			
Name:	MAPLETON LICENSE OF MERCED, LLC			
Street Address:	60 Garden Court #300			
City:	Monterey			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	93940			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			
Name:	MAPLETON LICENSE OF CHICO, LLC			
Street Address:	60 Garden Court #300			
City:	Monterey			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	93940			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			
Name:	MAPLETON LICENSE OF SAN LUIS OBISPO, LLC			
Street Address:	60 Garden Court #300			
City:	Monterey			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	93940			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			
Name:	MAPLETON LICENSE OF SAN FRANCISCO, LLC			
Street Address:	60 Garden Court #300			
City:	Monterey			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	93940			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			
Name:	MAPLETON LICENSE OF SPOKANE, LLC			
Street Address:	60 Garden Court #300			
City:	Monterey			

REEL: 005565 FRAME: 0891

State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93940
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77259939	THE POWER OF RADIO	
Serial Number:	77280200	THE POWER OF LOCAL RADIO	
Serial Number:	78085324	RADIO MERCED	
Serial Number:	78085326	RADIO MEDFORD	
Serial Number:	78143002	KPIG 107.5 FM FREEDOM CALIFORNIA	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2027287045

Email: chowell@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cathy Howell, Senior Paralegal Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

Address Line 2: Cooley, LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	501806-170	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Catherine R. Howell, Senior Paralegal		
SIGNATURE: /Catherine R. Howell/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2015	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Mapleton - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral#page1.tif source=Mapleton - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral#page2.tif source=Mapleton - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral#page3.tif

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of June 30, 2015 (this "Release"), is made by General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent ("Agent"), in favor of Mapleton Communications, LLC, Mapleton Radio, LLC, Mapleton of Medford, LLC, Mapleton of Redding, LLC, Mapleton of Monterey, LLC, Mapleton of Merced, LLC, Mapleton of Chico, LLC, Mapleton of San Luis Obispo, LLC, Mapleton of San Francisco, LLC, Mapleton of Spokane, LLC, Mapleton License of Medford, LLC, Mapleton License of Redding, LLC, Mapleton License of Monterey, LLC, Mapleton License of Merced, LLC, Mapleton License of Chico, LLC, Mapleton License of San Luis Obispo, LLC, Mapleton License of San Francisco, LLC and Mapleton License of Spokane, LLC (collectively, "Grantor") as follows:

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 3, 2007 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 5, 2007 at Reel/Frame No. 3672/0371, the Grantor granted the Agent a security interest in certain collateral pledged by the Grantor described therein, including, without limitation, the United States trademark set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to the Agent; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Agent release its security interest in all right, title and interest of the Agent in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Agent, without representation or warranty and at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels and releases the security interest in the Trademark Collateral and any and right, title and interest of the Agent in the Trademark Collateral shall hereby terminate, cease and become void.

The Agent agrees to provide Grantor with any information and additional authorization and documentation necessary to effect the release of the Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral (without recourse, representation or warranty and at Grantor's sole cost and expense).

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent

Ву:

Print Name: Kirk E. Sanclett

**Duly Authorized Signatory** 

[Trademark Release]

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Trademark/Service Mark	Jurisdiction of	Registration No.	Registrant	Current Owner
Tutomin	Filing	registration 110.	IN GESTION.	
NON-STOP CLASSIC ROCK	Oregon	TS33137	Mapleton Communications, LLC	Mapleton of Medford, LLC
BLOCK PARTY WEEKENDS	Oregon	TS33138	Mapleton Communications, LLC	Mapleton of Medford, LLC
TODAY'S BEST MUSIC	Oregon	S32586	Mapleton Communications, LLC	Mapleton of Medford, LLC
SOUTHERN	Oregon	S32585	Mapleton Mapleton	Mapleton of
OREGON'S HIT MUSIC STATIONS	olegen	3323 03	Communications, LLC	Medford, LLC
SUPER NEWSTALK	Oregon	S32634	Mapleton Communications, LLC	Mapleton of Medford, LLC
THE MORNING EXPRESS	Oregon	S32636	Mapleton Communications, LLC	Mapleton of Medford, LLC
93.7 MIKE FM PLAYING & DESIGN	Oregon	TS38401	Mapleton Communications, LLC	Mapleton of Medford, LLC
RADIO MEDFORD	Federal USPTO	Supplemental: 2,714,759	Mapleton Communications, LLC	Mapleton of Medford, LLC
RADIO MERCED	Federal USPTO	Supplemental: 2,670,664	Mapleton Communications, LLC	Mapleton of Merced, LLC
KPIG 107.5 FREEDOM CALIFORNIA & DESIGN	Federal USPTO	2,721,516	Mapleton Communications, LLC	Mapleton of Monterey, LLC
THE HIPPO & DESIGN	California	62552	Mapleton Communications, LLC	
THE BEACH	California	62553	Mapleton Communications, LLC	
THE HIPPO	California	62554	Mapleton Communications, LLC	
THE BEACH & DESIGN	California	62555	Mapleton Communications, LLC	
RADIO LOBO & DESIGN	California	62556	Mapleton Communications, LLC	
RADIO CHICO & DESIGN	California	63041	Mapleton Communications, LLC	Mapleton of Chico, LLC
RADIO REDDING & DESIGN	California	63042	Mapleton Communications, LLC	Mapleton of Redding, LLC
REAL ROCK	Washington	50200, Class 38	Citadel Broadcasting Company	Mapleton of Spokane, LLC
THE PEAK	Washington	28542, Class 38	Company  Citadel Broadcasting  Company	Mapleton of Spokane, LLC
THE POWER OF RADIO	Federal USPTO	77 / 259,939	Mapleton Communications, LLC	Mapleton Communications, LLC
THE POWER OF LOCAL RADIO	Federal USPTO	77 / 280,200	Mapleton Communications, LLC	Mapleton Communications, LLC
WILD 106FM AND DESIGN	California	56861	Mapleton Communications, LLC	Mapleton of San Luis Obispo, LLC

[Trademark Release]

AM 51371323.2

**RECORDED: 06/30/2015**